

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 069086 7176625

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID

ORDER DATE: March 7, 2001

ORDER TIME : 12:02 PM

ORDER NO. : 069086-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7176625

1785.00 *1785.00 CUSTOMER: Ms. Cyndy Marquez

Stokes, Mcmillan P.A.

Suite 3750, One Biscayne Tower Two South Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, FL 33131

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: THE DIRESTA FAMILY LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ___ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY _ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: CARINA DUNLAP - EXT. 1151

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



DIVISION OF CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1.	The Diresta Family Limited Partnership		
	(Name of Limited Partnership; must con	tain a suffix as "Limited,"	
	"Ltd.," or "Limited Partnership")		
2	0200 7:3'		
2.	2300 Indian Creek Blvd. West C-117, Vero Beach, FL 32966		
	(Business Address of Limited	Partnership)	
3.	Paul M. Stokes, Esq.		
J.	(Name of Registered Agent for Ser	rwice of Process)	
	(mame of negationed rights for bot	LVICE OI FIOCESS/	
4.	Two South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3750, Miami, FL 33131		
	(Florida Street Address for Registered Agent)		
5.	17		
	(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as		
	Registered Agent for Service of Process	s)	
6.	2200 Indian Graph Blad Wast G 117	Mana Barah Et 20066	
0.	2300 Indian Creek Blvd. West C-117, (Mailing Address of the Limite		
	(Mailing Address of the billitte	ed Parthership)	
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be		
	dissolved is: Indefinite		
		¥	
8.	Name of General Partner: St	treet Address:	
		300 Indian Creek Blvd.,	
	P-114489 ⊻	ero Beach , FL 32966	
	, , , , ,		
	Under penalties of perjury, I declare	that I have read the	
forego.	oing and know the contents thereof and t		
	rue and correct.	ride the rider beattle nerthi	
	_		
	Signed this 18 day of Dece	mbe , 2000.	
	SIGNATURE OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS: The Diresta Family Corporation, General Partner		
	By: Shamel Olin	SE SE	
	Sherrill Oliver, President		
	- ····		
		F UI 📆	

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, constituting all of the general partners of THE DIRESTA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership, certifies:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$ 0 . The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$ 500,000.00 Signed this 18th day of December, 2000. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. The Diresta Family Corporation, General Partner Sherrill Oliver, President STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before December 18^{th} , 2000, by Sherrill Oliver, who is personally known or who produced NANCY JONES PUBING, State of MY COMMISSION # CC 876384 EXPIRES: November 6, 2003 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Print Name Nancy Jones

My Commission Expires: 11-6-2003

G:\Clients\Oliver-Berger Estate\Aff-Cap-Contri.wpd



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 069086 7176625

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID

ORDER DATE: March 7, 2001

ORDER TIME: 12:02 PM

ORDER NO. : 069086-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7176625

***1785.00 ***1785.00

CUSTOMER: Ms. Cyndy Marquez

Stokes, Mcmillan P.A.

Suite 3750, One Biscayne Tower Two South Biscayne Boulevard

Miami, FL 33131

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

THE DIRESTA FAMILY LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: CARINA DUNLAP

- EXT. 1151

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

DIVISION OF CORPORATION



CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1.	The Diresta Family Limited Partnership		
	(Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix as "Limited," "Ltd.," or "Limited Partnership")		
2.	2300 Indian Creek Blvd. West C-117, Vero Beach, FL 32966		
	(Business Address of Limited Partnership)		
3.	Paul M. Stokes, Esq.		
	(Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
4.	Two South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3750, Miami, FL 33131		
	(Florida Street Address for Registered Agent)		
5.	tacel M. Stolacon		
	(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
6.	2300 Indian Creek Blvd. West C-117, Vero Beach, FL 32966		
	(Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)		
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: <u>Indefinite</u> .		
8.	Name of General Partner: Street Address:		
	The Diresta Family Corporation 2300 Indian Creek Blvd.,		
	P-11448 Vero Beach , FL 32966		
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.			
	Signed this 18 day of December, 2000.		
	SIGNATURE OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS: The Diresta Family Corporation, General Partner		
	By: Shamele Olin		
	Sherrill Oliver, President		
	in the second of		

G:\Clients\Oliver-Berger Estate\Certificate of Limited Partnership.wpd

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, constituting all of the general partners of THE DIRESTA FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership, certifies: The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$ 0 . The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$_____500,000.00 . Signed this 18th day of December, 2000. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. The Diresta Family Corporation, General Partner Sherrill Oliver, President STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor December 18th, 2000, by Sherrill Oliver, who is personally known or who produced _____ as identification.

Print Name Name

My Commission Expires: 11-6-2003

NANCY JONES
MY COMMISSION # CC 876384
EXPIRES: November 6, 2003
Bended Thru Notary Public Underwriters